VANDERBILT'S COMMODORE CLAMEETLGFFICIALS L i @

Meet Director:

Nashville, TN Steven Keith
Percy Warner Park M_eet Referee:
Vanderbilt University 1I\_/I_|k§ Ham
iming:
9/16/2017 www.cfpitiming.com
Race #1

MEN - 8 Kilometers (4.97 Miles) FINAL RESULTS

RACE SUMMARY

Start Time: 9:00 am Conditions: Sunny & Clear Temperature: 73F Winds: SE 2mph
Meet Starter: Randal Brady

TEAM SCORING SUMMARY

Final Standings Score Total Avg.
1 M.T.S.U. 64 2:06:18 25:16
2 BUTLER 68 2:07:02 25:25
3 LIPSCOMB 92 2:07:50 25:34
4 MIAMI (OH) 101 2:08:32 25:43
5 BELMONT 110 2:08:21 25:41
6 OHIO STATE 138 2:09:00 25:48
7 MISSOURI 177 2:10:14 26:03
8 IUPUI 234 2:11:45 26:21
9 N RUNNERS 292 2:13:46 26:46
10 MARSHALL 294 2:15:02 27:01
11 VANDERBILT 325 2:14:34 26:55
12 SO. ILLINOIS 340 2:15:59 27:12
13 AUSTIN PEAY 341 2:14:58 27:00
14 W. KENTUCKY 362 2:19:20 27:52
15 KENNESAW ST. 404 2:22:20 28:28
INDIVIDUAL RESULTS
Athlete Team Score Time 1.53
1 MAKEPEACE, EUAN BUTLER 1 24:39.8
2 CHOGE, JACOB M.T.S.U. 2 24:44.8
3 CHEMADI, KIGEN M.T.S.U. 3 24:50.2
4 TORPY, SEAN MIAMI (OH) 4 25:08.3
5 MCLEOD, KALEB BELMONT 5 25:09.0
6 EDWARDS, MATTHEW BELMONT 6 25:10.9
7 POYNER, JACOB LIPSCOMB 7 25:12.1
8 LAARI, SAMPSON M.T.S.U. 8 25:13.2
9 GONZALEZ, JUAN LIPSCOMB 9 25:13.4


http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/24294c03d05a07a1b9880f446e79b6f6.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/1690cc6b974ae95b8c5fb341dc414667.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/aea183c723082720ce0bb6529992cdbc.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/bb6d259f054bc6f3557398cfd7964ef7.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/8b2660324807d419908f57cd94cc6760.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/3c806576942f9bab19644d900b7c615f.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/4c57caad9008b2cbca4da7bc984a3cd2.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/b90887871e6a6efd9a606c831257d339.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/621789a5c93826da9cd23a8e27fbdffc.html
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STIFEL, EVAN
CHERUIYOT, GEOFFRY
WOOD, AARON
GEORGE, THOMAS
GRIFFITH, SILAS
KEANE, BARRY
JOHNSON, EVAN
LUMBAR, MATT
MOGOS, ABIEL
JOHNSON, BOBBY
GREEN, DANIEL
MURPHY, ROBERT
METZGER, BEN
VROON, TAYLOR
LEVERENZ, JOHNNY
COFFEY, DAVID
BLIVIN, MATT
BRUMFIELD, JAKE
KACHMAN, WILLIAM
MAIER, JOSH

OTTE, CLARK
TORPY, CHRISTOPHER
DIDION, ANTHONY
DAVIS, BRADLEY
SCHULTE, EVAN
LOQUERCIO, JUSTIN
LEITCH, MITCH
PITNER, RYAN
PAPPAS, AUGUST
GLOGOVSKY, OWEN
SAVAGE, BEN
MANDEL, JAKE
COLLIER, JONATHAN
CHERUIYOT, AMOS
MINOR, ALEX
ISRAEL, ZACH
VINCZE, JASON
TAKELE, ENDALOW
BLANK, KEVIN
EATON, KADEN
THOMPSON, ZAC
SHARKEY, RYAN
WEISEL, BEN
DUBRICK, MARC
WHITE, DANIEL
VROON, JACKSON
STAMM, JACOB
AYERS, ANDREW

OHIO STATE
M.T.S.U.
OHIO STATE
MISSOURI
LIPSCOMB
BUTLER
BUTLER
BUTLER
IUPUI
BUTLER
MARSHALL
UNATTACHED
MIAMI (OH)
UNATTACHED
BUTLER
MIAMI (OH)
BELMONT
MIAMI (OH)
LIPSCOMB
SO. ILLINOIS
UNATTACHED
MIAMI (OH)
BELMONT
MIAMI (OH)
MISSOURI
MISSOURI
OHIO STATE
MIAMI (OH)
N RUNNERS
LIPSCOMB
IUPUI

OHIO STATE
BUTLER
M.T.S.U.
MARSHALL
LIPSCOMB
VANDERBILT
W. KENTUCKY
OHIO STATE
BELMONT
MIAMI (OH)
MIAMI (OH)
BELMONT
MISSOURI
BELMONT
UNATTACHED
IUPUI
UNATTACHED
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25:17.9
25:21.8
25:24.7
25:26.1
25:26.6
25:27.7
25:36.6
25:37.6
25:38.2
25:40.2
25:41.2
25:44.9
25:45.3
25:45.4
25:47.4
25:49.4
25:50.5
25:52.4
25:54.0
25:54.3
25:54.4
25:56.8
25:56.8
25:56.9
25:58.7
25:58.8
25:59.1
25:59.8
26:01.6
26:03.3
26:05.5
26:05.6
26:06.4
26:07.9
26:08.5
26:09.7
26:11.8
26:11.9
26:12.6
26:13.2
26:13.8
26:14.1
26:15.3
26:19.1
26:20.6
26:20.8
26:22.8
26:23.7


http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/670cce1e0038edd0a89209226ac0c2ab.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/0a673ace7374184bfe2b3b23747d4dbe.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/3819107d3451dc5c665aa3a449ac35ad.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/fc15dcd57f13cd683b547bb7802313ea.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/702ff6bc19394e4c107332ea26d31617.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/bc7bef268851fc6450610018010d7f53.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/2aa8c26009abd552d00a2d6eb2c0f0ed.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/4f4f5b94a889bccce851d8545e077fa7.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/abe3ed4bcf76f5b6bc4b2ddeb321e7f9.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/15207bf7706f07afc9cf1fbc54350e11.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/f0f387131146259a92b9fc2d36a2acfa.html
http://www.directathletics.com/athlete/4222429-0_xc.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/c651c40c46a50e116775ed78234b0f8b.html
http://www.directathletics.com/athlete/6451059-0_xc.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/ce3ce2ac2c43c1e0d4f768ca03ddfebf.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/80791d121413bd3c3c4bfbfc998e49e0.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/2cce50521a7601b41902e36f21d152f8.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/233bad324a9f3faf6f7fe4d555103514.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/ef9173cc6990f06a1abcbe72edb717be.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/5e0ee073941187fa0414649c80195dba.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/21e7198471bfad03ee69a707e1e85fce.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/529e13e78af7da2992771eeab89eca89.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/1900297c9ab4ca7218ef3c3a32ef3569.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/d23e8fd13a25afcc9a54199205eb39dd.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/42df9691df88e498e443821aae8f99a5.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/aa9beb15b2ea4469f699c937d294a4f3.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/943955f63f5d884167ca886abd7624f0.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/ca8adf6b7b0e642953efc29e9d904a95.html
http://www.directathletics.com/athlete/6479950-56959_xc.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/e93aae1305262d37a12bbd38a3c7d401.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/82c17f6c3b93947a1460f88ebca79748.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/d317628fef74ea760910949abc7286da.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/2da94522dd892e20640093250fc38c52.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/c3603ced84e28541afcc0babe2e8192a.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/1ff6d93158d2bbcbce4efb9c8465982a.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/1429ab291fe04391089fc524c093a3f8.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/bdd6d756b10332661db5875407a85b70.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/15c276ecf735280d0cee245ff11efbb8.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/09ba40cad9aa3291098ef353d21cdd41.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/0880759c6fede6c64501878ccf21bb38.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/29ef546a9f887108dc0eec1041e44319.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/367eb29f9d0a8854d74017c0a545330d.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/8f2b15f3c8539e085df94f20d64c54c6.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/af7f48add113de2dc0668d6f5c008961.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/229ba1d7e497ddd81bb26194c5fd6ae0.html
http://www.directathletics.com/athlete/6451077-0_xc.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/9fd90310c19a22fc04342e93aacc7705.html
http://www.directathletics.com/athlete/6481102-0_xc.html
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JENNINGS, ROMAN
CUYEU, JULIEN

KNAPP, JORDAN
PATTERSON , BENJAMIN
WIDMANN, MICHAEL
ELSAKR, JOSEPH

LI, BEN

SMITH, PATRICK
REYNOLDS, DANIEL
KIMUTAI, BETWEL

FRANCESCONI, SEBASTIAN

KUNKEL, PATRICK
GREEN, JOHN
HAMPTON, CHASE
SCHMIDT, NICKOLAS
SCHWEISS, JACOB
BREEDLOVE, JEREMY
EVANS, LUKE
YOUNG, NASH
HOFFMAN, ERIC
SCOTT, ERIC
SUZMAN, EVAN
LIVINGSTON, AIDAN
MATELONG, SHADRACK
KIPTOO, HEZRON
THOMPSON, JOEL
LOCKWOOD, ROBERT
FRENCH, NICK
BALLARD, CHASE
CONROQY, SETH
BIWOTT, MATHEW
HASSIM, CAIN
SCARBROUGH, TAYLOR
O'NEIL, JACK
EHLERS, DAVID
LONG, BROOKS
KISSEL, JONATHAN
SANTINO, DANIEL
VAN GEFFEN, CALEB
RUPP, ROBERT

GRAY, WESLEY
HASSIM, THEO
BEILER, BRODY
MUGECHE, STEPHEN
THOMAS, HARRISON
KEARNS, PATRICK
PERKINS, JARIT
MARTIN, BILL

UNATTACHED
W. KENTUCKY
UNATTACHED
KENNESAW ST.
MISSOURI

N RUNNERS
N RUNNERS
LIPSCOMB
MIAMI (OH)
M.T.S.U.
MIAMI (OH)
OHIO STATE
LIPSCOMB
LIPSCOMB
MARSHALL
MISSOURI
IUPUI
BELMONT
AUSTIN PEAY
UNATTACHED
MISSOURI
VANDERBILT
VANDERBILT
AUSTIN PEAY
AUSTIN PEAY
IUPUI
LIPSCOMB

N RUNNERS
BELMONT
MIAMI (OH)
AUSTIN PEAY
SO. ILLINOIS
W. KENTUCKY
MIAMI (OH)
IUPUI

IUPUI

MIAMI (OH)
MIAMI (OH)
VANDERBILT
LIPSCOMB
AUSTIN PEAY
SO. ILLINOIS
LIPSCOMB
MISSOURI
VANDERBILT
MISSOURI
IUPUI

N RUNNERS

26:27.0
26:29.3
26:29.8
26:29.8
26:31.1
26:32.5
26:38.8
26:39.3
26:41.5
26:42.4
26:42.6
26:43.2
26:43.6
26:43.7
26:43.9
26:44.0
26:44.7
26:45.6
26:46.1
26:47.1
26:47.4
26:49.1
26:52.3
26:52.6
26:53.7
26:53.7
26:55.5
26:58.5
26:59.8
27:00.2
27:05.1
27:09.3
27:10.6
27:10.9
27:13.8
27:13.9
27:14.1
27:14.8
27:15.9
27:18.9
27:20.4
27:20.9
27:21.4
27:23.6
27:24.4
27:30.2
27:30.4
27:34.4


http://www.directathletics.com/athlete/6477287-0_xc.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/737de5ec6e2d1c90e20da77c8fee14da.html
http://www.directathletics.com/athlete/4716693-0_xc.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/92a959f287640221c475ab804f91ef55.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/dee0e356961832f84fddaa1ab98d591a.html
http://www.directathletics.com/athlete/6479948-56959_xc.html
http://www.directathletics.com/athlete/6479953-56959_xc.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/3b7df45d6aa4bf57d81a2a16273097b6.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/ef842114448fa5c4eec527e735bc4b49.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/b12cbf6a30f0c5d21af4d12c206482d4.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/a2a164d04373c1294a9637dd4a49c719.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/4983d2c5ca0f5d1088ec5e28b4c0ac13.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/2c4309abc26512a2fd614de45bc09221.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/97664919ee5015dfabf1d5e38335420f.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/d7ed8d7e6cb89ec7a364799960d76c2f.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/7b957e110fc81d651f1f8bfd8abf0629.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/caeb23bdb42eb9322f32d5aa3b966fb7.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/a279441389ad8ab085c03275f7f5036c.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/beafb66f2008d5120aef0bc72f94f8ee.html
http://www.directathletics.com/athlete/4691197-0_xc.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/1979404a6388bd3a05cc303b04a601ee.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/358a65128ac16e53e2efc23acfd105b2.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/44c5dd19a99905f27e71c7e8d5a64d72.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/868552d08945ddddeebd025b1cc41155.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/3e71816d75305444b99dffc4cd326637.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/f7d1c1d471fe4b01fbb90d86f13f6f8c.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/377070ec1a609561b7fce055843d4e6c.html
http://www.directathletics.com/athlete/6479949-56959_xc.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/4058013823fd9fa29ff68c3ec63a4fa1.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/ea236db1485edf514dc1cfc1c447c0dc.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/8f2cf1466c1740b0fcab93c3364110f8.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/37354ec3f62c41cd167db5671a0ca81f.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/75eec03016246da18d226c56c4e6b393.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/fd26754017a38ceab971888678a6ccd7.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/bd21f4248d31a2cfd6e725dc1970773e.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/84b70665dc4833ac88cd4bfa6261ea84.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/68093041ab2d945c8125e7a810c0b2b9.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/5267929098f7c8d7fbb0d22428c324c4.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/d36015b83de395d48926f86701bbe794.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/77fcd1b978f1c436f2a6182fe8ce0f0c.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/97dda3f0035a297bbaaee9f3c824a6f7.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/f4bc6c44d3a4e25af3430be89f436184.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/e7762de54b67d534a16934ad12ec36df.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/b8def165d607ec743628136da427788e.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/174dcd8d2b319d7f1382c4a60d27f31c.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/c36f8741a7296386d9616c30a5d632da.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/e2f6f539e233caf184a0af3a0a9f78ba.html
http://www.directathletics.com/athlete/6479952-56959_xc.html
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HAND, JORDAN

VARA, JONATHAN
KRAMER, NOAH
SCHWIND, JONATHAN
DEEM, HUNTER
STROHM, SPENCER
IRVINE, ANDREW

RHED, LUCAS

DEWITT, JACOB
BAUERS, STEVE
POTEET, DAVID
KRIAUCIUNAS, ANDRIUS
HASSE, WILL

CONRAD, CHRISTOPHER
MACK, NATHAN
DIETRICH, MATT
EDWARDS, CHRISTOPHER
PORTER, THOMAS
HAYDEN, PETER
JORDAN, AUSTIN
EMERY, WILLIAM

GILES, ELLIOT
MCCULLOUGH, JACOB
DEFABRIZIO, SAM
POTTS, TAKODA
HARPSTEAD, EDWARD
EVERETTS, JOSHUA
KRZNARIC, JOEL
HAMRICK, AUSTIN

FAZILI, WAQQAS
MORGAN, NATHAN
SCHELL, ALEX
SALMONS, NICK
CHAPA, ANTONIO
ENDRESS, JOSH
MERKEL, DAKOTA
CASOLARO, CALEB
EDDINGS, BARRETT
CARLEY, SETH
DAVIS, DANIEL
PIERCE, WILLIAM
WILL, BRANDON
KENNEDY , CHASE
MENARD, DAVE

KENNESAW ST.
SO. ILLINOIS
IUPUI
UNATTACHED
MARSHALL
MIAMI (OH)
VANDERBILT
IUPUI

SO. ILLINOIS
OHIO STATE
KENNESAW ST.
UNATTACHED
KENNESAW ST.
MISSOURI
M.T.S.U.

N RUNNERS
SO. ILLINOIS
AUSTIN PEAY
OHIO STATE
MARSHALL
UNATTACHED
AUSTIN PEAY
IUPUI
VANDERBILT
IUPUI
VANDERBILT
UNATTACHED
MARSHALL
MARSHALL

VANDERBILT
LIPSCOMB

W. KENTUCKY
MARSHALL
UNATTACHED
MARSHALL
UNATTACHED
VANDERBILT
W. KENTUCKY
UNATTACHED
AUSTIN PEAY
UNATTACHED
UNATTACHED
KENNESAW ST.
UNATTACHED

27:36.0
27:36.1
27:46.8
27:48.5
27:52.3
27:54 .1
27:55.2
27:55.6
27:58.6
27:59.1
28:04.2
28:13.3
28:15.0
28:15.4
28:17.5
28:17.6
28:21.9
28:31.7
28:32.6
28:36.2
28:37.8
28:38.7
28:39.8
28:44.2
28:45.9
28:48.1
28:57.4
29:01.5
29:03.2

29:04.2
29:07.8
29:09.9
29:21.8
29:22.3
29:23.0
29:29.0
29:40.6
30:17.7
30:23.5
31:03.1
31:23.9
31:51.8
31:54.9
37:49.2


http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/787bb9956b21d76557dc3a252960f0f5.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/ab4790492aedd55a0d2af2c1fcdf4d57.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/26960d2705b1bf358b0dd17cc24d44bb.html
http://www.directathletics.com/athlete/6177820-0_xc.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/a47e3f45c57023907cc9a4f33a7840d1.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/3c0fbf108e266177288ebb807d3f0dab.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/e94cad0a4566a3f99e14839d20f07ba9.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/fd1498819fe3759d928f2de3bf335d7c.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/546fbe156ab98574db7299abc702b957.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/4f78b4c794285558d0e4b87608dcfcaa.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/1445cef75dd2cd4f9817b65e33aaa70a.html
http://www.directathletics.com/athlete/6472451-0_xc.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/865b1fa2fcb3aeda407dca9673a09d43.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/7d834f65decb71d97affcebc4a03e614.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/f15542191376a7e34f62799901bc82f0.html
http://www.directathletics.com/athlete/6479955-56959_xc.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/72c4a3380cd576618b6e9a91f469ac21.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/c1c307237304f94b33efaa111991860a.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/cebfd00d19e35e4b7bcd3ad69a858ea1.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/91ea9af5a9d4cfe6b0a9d878f719b911.html
http://www.directathletics.com/athlete/6477162-0_xc.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/0606dfec5524beef8508671f36d19659.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/b27729f0e4a52b8074c3b39d3ad18285.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/193e64e8774478239ed89d9afd188a5b.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/2c3679384f1ed6fa52d2ae35495801ac.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/21b5c5ec4ed6de70dd28015afa6bf965.html
http://www.directathletics.com/athlete/6478741-0_xc.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/bcdadf41c85302cfc394967a4abf8130.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/85661b27ac6904fd16cf32184428516c.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/ec2f835df7b39d679abb55b50bad59d9.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/492c30f502d7218b2d3be4a999688bb5.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/f22a68cffd6a2233bed73cadec3a4a93.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/8144454ab10032eebda60300f6a58ee2.html
http://www.directathletics.com/athlete/6476686-0_xc.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/a7202da20e1e23cd9a0a897cc064fe0d.html
http://www.directathletics.com/athlete/6474713-0_xc.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/e9ce2034fccfa7c0bd44e69bfb84e919.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/148fbfb66c57885687a4cb730aef4aff.html
http://www.directathletics.com/athlete/6450065-0_xc.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/6a847fa3242c18bdee5a92d57f1445f5.html
http://www.directathletics.com/athlete/6477387-0_xc.html
http://www.directathletics.com/athlete/6472647-0_xc.html
http://www.tfrrs.org/athlete/fbf031cb5474a48e2bcda1c55793dd97.html
http://www.directathletics.com/athlete/821626-0_xc.html

